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TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

1 FIRST STREET, SEYMOUR, CONNECTICUT 06483

Regular Meeting
September 9, 2019
7:00 P.M.
Great Hill Hose

Calil the meeting to order

Pledge to the flag

Chief's Meeting Minutes: discussion and approval of September 2019 minutes
Chiefs' Report: Discussion

Public Comment

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

Commissioners' Meeting Minutes:
Discussion and approval of August 2019 meeting minutes.
7. Correspondence
8. Financial Report: discussion and approval
9. Fire Marshal's Report: |
10. Unfinished Business:
a) Update on air compressor at Citizens Engine
11. New Business:
a) Fire Police Commander job posting
b) Meadowbrook Estates Hydrants
12. First Selectrman Roundtable Discussion
13. Public Comment
14. Executive Session: Personnel issues
15. Chiefs' Requisitions: discussion and approval
16. Comunissioner's Comments

17. Adjournment
Respectiully Submitted,

Angela Chernesky

Telephone: 203-888-1909



